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Sl. 

No. 

Name of Country 

 
 Name 

 
Present posting  and address Contact Numbers 

 

1. Afghanistan 

 

1 Ms. Sayeda Mojgan Mostafavi 

  

Deputy Ministry of Women’s Affairs,  

Kabul-Shari-now-Beside Senema-Zinab 

Afghanistan 

Off-0202200507 

Mob:0093798999408 

Email: mojgan.mostafavi@gmail.com 

 

2 Ms. Rahima Zarifi 

  

Director, 

DOWA, Baglan Province, 

Ministry of Women’s Affairs 

Afghanistan  

Mob:0093700010883 

Email: rahima.zarifi@yahoo.com 

3 Ms. Shafiqa Ekhlas 

  

Civil Society Member 

Khair Khana/ First Part/ 

Etisalatroad 

Kabul, Afghanistan 

Mob:0093774977529 

Email: ekhlas.shafiqa@gmail.com 

4 Mr. Sayed Omer Saboor 

  

Director,  

EVAW Commission,  

Ministry of Interior  

Afghanistan  

Off-0093700296514 

Email: sayedomar.saboor@moi.gov.af 

2 Bangladesh 

 

1 Mr. Tariq-Ul-Islam 

  

Secretary, 

Ministry of Women & Children’s 

Affair’s,Government of the People’s 

Republic of Bangladesh, 3rd Floor, 

Bhavan No. 6, Room No.324 

Abdulgani Road, Dhaka-1000  

Bangladesh 

Ph. No. 880-2-71610212 

Fax:880-2-7162892 

Mob:880-17-11140981 

Email- tariqreshad@yahoo.com 

2 Ms. Mafruha Sultana 

 

Additional Director General 

(Joint Secretary) 

Bureau of Manpower,  

Employment & Training (BMET) 

89/2, Kakrail,  

Dhaka-1000 

Ph.No 880-2-8321949(O), 02-9011104(R)  

Mob. No.88-01819262173 

Email-adgbmet@gmail.com 

 

mailto:mojgan.mostafavi@gmail.com
mailto:rahima.zarifi@yahoo.com
mailto:Email-adgbmet@gmail.com


3 Mr. Ranjan Karmaker 

 

Step Towards Development,  

3  /4 Block DL almatia  

Dhaka-1207 

Tel:880-2-8113275 

Fax:880-2-9125681 

Mob. No. 880-1711539090 

Email: karmaker.ranjan@gmail.com 

 

3 Bhutan 1 Ms. Phintsho Choeden 

  

Executive Director, 

National Commission for Women and 

Children, Royal Government of Bhutan, 

Above Memorial Chorten, Thimphu, 

Bhutan 

Ph. No. 975-2334549 

Mob:975-17606394 

Email: phintsho@ncwc.org.bt 

2 Ms. Jigme Pelden 

  

Programme Manager Co-ordination Unit 

Secretariat 

Phedey Oudpel Lam Phendey Gatshel 

Lower Motithang P.O. Box-1404, 

Thimphu  

Bhutan  

Ph. No.+975-2-332159/334751 

Fax- 975-2-332411 

Mob:+975-17629176 

Email: jigme506@gmail.com 

Email; jigme.pelden@renewbhutan.org 

3 Mr. Changa Dorji 

 

Research Officer, Royal University of 

Thimphu (Bhutan) 

Ph. No.- 00975-17756434 

Fax.- 00975-2-336453 

Email: cddorji@gmail.com 

4 Mr. Karma Galay 

  

Chief Program Officer,  

Department of Local Governance, 

Ministry of Home & Cultural Affairs, 

Thimphu,  

Bhutan  

 

Tel:975-2-338983 

Fax:975-2-338983 

Mob:975-17619936 

Email: karmagalay@gmail.com 

 

  1 Ms. Loretta Mary Vas 

 

Secretary, 

Ministry of Panchayati Raj 

Krishi Bhawan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad 

Road, 

New Delhi,110001 

Ph. No. 011- 23389008 

Fax No011-23389028 

Mob:09868801110 

Email: secy-mopr@nic.in 

 

2 Mr. T. Vijay Kumar 

 

Joint Secretary, 

Ministry of Rural Development (DRD), 

Krishi Bhawan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad 

Road, 

New Delhi-110001 

Ph. No. 011 24122936 

Fax No. 011 24104386  

Mob: 09560300909 

Email: vjthallam@gmail.com 

 

3 Ms. Neela Gangadharan  97, New Moti Bagh, 

New Delhi-110023 

Mob. No.- 08447142229 

Email- neelrud@hotmail.com 

India 4. 

Tel:880-2-8113275
mailto:jigme506@gmail.com
mailto:jigme.pelden@renewbhutan.org
mailto:cddorji@gmail.com
Tel:975-2-338983
mailto:%20karmagalay@gmail.com
http://panchayat.gov.in/
mailto:secy-mopr@nic.in
http://drd.nic.in/


4 Ms. Nirmala Buch 

 

Mahila Chetna Manch Bhopal & CWDS 

Non Profit So 

New Delhi 

Ph. No. 91-755-2764121 

Fax:91-755-2558398 

Mob:09425014105 

Email: nbuch35@yaho.com 

5 Ms. B. Bhamathi 

 

Additional Secretary & Financial 

Advisor, 

Ministry of Rural Development 

Krishi Bhawan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad 

Road,  

New Delhi-110001 

Ph. No.- 011 23383880 

Fax No.- 011 23381268 

Mob:09868115515 

Email: bhamathi100@yahoo.co.in 

 

 

6 Ms. Flavia Agnes 

 

Director 

MATLIS (NGO) 

A-2/4 Golden Valley 

Kalina, 

Mumbai-98 

Ph. No.-  022-26661252 

Mob. No. 09820192196 

Email: flaviaagnes@gmail.com 

7 Ms. Rashmi Sharma 

 

Joint Secretary 

Government of India, 

Ministry of Panchayati Raj,  

Sardar Patel Bhawan,  

New Delhi-110001 

 

Ph No.  011-23747913 

Email: rashmi.s@nic.in 

9 Dr. K. Ratna Prabha 

  

Additional Secretary 

Govt. of India (WCD) 

National Mission for Empowerment of 

Women 

Janpath, New Delhi  

Ph. No. 011-23363292 

Mob:09717311150 

Email: ratna.prabha@nic.in 

9654428700 

10 Ms. Rashmi Singh 

 

Executive Director  

National Mission on Empowerment of 

Women,  

119, Janpath Hotel NMEW Office, 

Ministry of WCD 

New Delhi 

 

Ph No. 011- 23743980 

Mob:09810590919 

Email: rashmi.singh@nic.in 

5. Maldives 

 

1 Dr. Aishath Rameela 

 

Minister of State for Gender Family and 

Human Rights 

Maldives 

 

Mob:009607976424 

Email: arameela@hotmail.com 

 

mailto:nbuch35@yaho.com
http://mha.nic.in/uniquepage.asp?Id_Pk=236
http://mha.nic.in/uniquepage.asp?Id_Pk=236
http://panchayat.gov.in/
Tel:011-23747913
Tel:011-23363292


2 Ms. Aminath Shiranee Naeem 

  

Senior Social Development Officer,  

Ministry of Gender, Family & Human 

Rights, Roshanee Building, Male, 

Maldives  

Ph. No. 009603014488 

Fax:00960-3014499 

Mob:9607751464 

Email: a.shiraninaeem@gmail.com 

 

3 Ms. Afiya Fathimath 

 

Executive Member 

Maldivian Network on Women’s Rights 

(MNWR) 

Bandosge, 2
nd

 Floor 

Male, 

Maldives 

Off-009603302722 

Fax-9603302723 

Mob:9607918999 

Email: swadrugs@gmail.com 

4 Ms. Mizna Qasim 

 

Dean, 

Faculty of Educational Studies 

H.Vaifilaage (6B) Villa College 

Male,  

Maldives  

Ph. No. 00960-3303215 

Mob:00960-7856042 

Email: mizna@villacollege.edu.mv 

6. Nepal 

 

1 Dr. Tarak Bahadur K.C. 

 

 

Deputy Executive Director  

Nepal  Administrative Staff College, 

Jawalakhel, Lalitpur, P.O. Box:9099 

Kathmandu, 

Nepal 

 

Ph. No. 977-1-5522002/5552874 

Fax:977-1-5524906 

Mob:977-9841526569 

Email: tarakbkc@nasc.org.np 

          kctarak@yahoo.com 

2 Dr. Kiran  Rupakahette 

  

Under Secretary 

Ministry of Women, Children & Social 

Welfare, Singhadurbar 

Kathmandu, Nepal  

Ph No. 077-1-4200216 

099-9840068646 

Mob:977-9840068646 

Email: kiran.rupakhetee@hotmail.com 

7. Pakistan 1 Mr. Shaigan Shareef Malik 

 

Secretary, 

Ministry of Human Rights,  

Government of Pakistan 

State Life Building No.5 Bhi Area 

Islamabad (Pak) 

Ph. No. 92-51-9206328 

Mob:92-321-4401833 

Email: shaiganmalik@hotmail.com 

2 Ms. Rukshana Rehman 

 

Sr. Joint Secretary  

Establishment Division, 

Islamabad 

Pakistan 

 

Off-0092-51-921145 

Res-009251-9266876 

Mob-0332-5455333 

Email: rukshana.6@hotmail.com 

 

Tel:00960-3303215
tel:977-1-5522002/5552874
mailto:tarakbkc@nasc.org.np
Tel:077-1-4200216
mailto:kiran.rupakhetee@hotmail.com
mailto:shaiganmalik@hotmail.com
mailto:rukshana.6@hotmail.com


3 Mr. Khushdil Khan Malik 

 

Joint Secretary, Public Sector(Law) 

Ministry of Interior,  

Islamabad 

Pakistan 

 

Off-0092-51-9202527 

Fax:0092-51-9202515 

Mob:0092-300-5880188 

Email: khushdil@hotmail.co.uk 

4 Ms. Fakhera Tazaeen Abbasi 

 

 

 

 

Joint Secretary 

Finance Division 

Block ‘Q’ Pak Secretariat, Islamabad 

Pakistan 

 

Ph. No.051-9201708 

Mob:0342-2229444 

Email: fakhera112@yahoo.com 

8. Sri Lanka 

 

1 Mr. W.J.L.U. Wijayaweera 

 

Secretary, 

Ministry of Labour and Labour Relations, 

Labour Secretariat 

Colombo-05 

Ph. No. 00-94-112368164 

Mob.  0094771512495 

Fax: +94112582938 

Email: slmol@slt.lk 

2 Ms. Ashoka Alawatte 

 

 

Additional Secretary  

Ministry of Child 

Development and Women Affairs, 175 A 

Nawala Road Nugagada,  

Sri Lanka 

Ph. No.94112827067 

Mob:0777304698 

Email: ashoka.alawatte@yahoo.com 

 

3 Ms. Sandamali Kumarawadu, 

 

Development Assistant 

Ministry of Labour & Labour Relations 

2
nd

 Floor, Labour Secretariat 

Colombo-05 

Ph. No. 94112369422 

Fax:94112369422 

Mob:0718000038 

Email: s_kumarawadu@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:fakhera112@yahoo.com
mailto:slmol@slt.lk
Tel:94112827067
mailto:ashoka.alawatte@yahoo.com
Tel:94112369422
mailto:s_kumarawadu@yahoo.com


LIST OF SPECIAL INVITEE & ORGANISERS 
1 Mrs. Sheila Dikshit 

 

Hon’ble Chief Minister of NCT of Delhi 

Government of National Capital Territory of 

Delhi, 3, Motilal Nehru Place,  

New Delhi  

 

Ph. No. 011 23392020, 23392030,23392005 

Fax No. 23392111, 23392112 

 

2         Mr. Padamvir Singh 

 

Director , LBSNAA & Chairman,  

NGC-NIAR, 

LBSNAA,  

Mussoorie 

Ph. No.  0135-2632289  

Email:- padamvir.singh@ias.nic.in 

3 Ms. Anne F. Stenhammer 

 

India and South Asia 

South Asia Sub Regional Office, 19 A Rajdoot 

Marg, Chanakyapuri 

New Delhi 

                                                                                                    

Ph. No. 011-26119127 

Fax:011-26119130 

Mob:09810750002 

Email: anne.stenhammer@unwomen.org 

NGC-NIAR, LBSNAA Team  

1. Sarojini Ganju Thakur 

 

Gender Expert & Adviser 

NGC-NIAR, LBSNAA,  

Mussoorie 

 

Mob No.  09418024455 

Email:- kasumpti2@gmail.com 

 

2. Mrs. Roli Singh Deputy Director (Sr.)  

& Director, NGC-NIAR, 

Mussoorie 

 

Ph. No. 0135-2636960(O) 

E-mail- roli.singh@ias.nic.in 

3.  Anjali Chauhan Consultant/Associate Professor 

National Gender Centre-NIAR 

Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of 

Administration 

Mussoorie-248179 

 

Ph. No.   0135-2633295 

Mob. No. 09837035875 

Email- anjali.chauhan@nic.in 

               ngc.lbsnaa@nic.in 
 

4. Ms. Shipra Jha Consultant 

NGC-NIAR, LBSNAA, 

Mussoorie 

 

Mob. No. 8057999974 

Email-shiprajha@yahoo.com 

Tel:011-26119127
mailto:anne.stenhammer@unwomen.org
mailto:anjali.chauhan@nic.in


UN – Women Team  

1. Mr. Suraj Kumar 

 

Head of Governance 

UN Women South Asia Office, 

19 A-B, Rajdoot Marg, Chanakyapuri, 

New Delhi - 110021 

 

Ph. No. 011-26119120-8 

Mob:09810219853 

Email: suraj.kumar@unwomen.org 

2. Ms. Meenakshi Kathel 

 

Senior Programme Specialist, 

UN-Women -SARO  

19A, Rajdoot Marg, Chankyapuri, 

New Delhi-110 021 

 

Mob. No. 09810007851 

Email: meenakshi.kathel@gmail.com 

 

3. Ms. Rachna G. Bisht 

 

Programme Associate, 

UN-Women-SARO  

19A, Rajdoot Marg, Chankyapuri, 

New Delhi-110 021 

 

Ph. No.-   011-26112190/40507980 

Mob. No.- 09811304048/09910841177 

Email: bisht.rachna@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:suraj.kumar@unwomen.org
mailto:bisht.rachna@gmail.com

